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HR 2447
Veterinary Medicine Loan Repayment Program Enhancement Act

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Apr 12, 2021
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Apr 12, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/2447 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: WI   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (66 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Johnson, Dusty [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Apr 12, 2021

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Apr 12, 2021

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Apr 12, 2021

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Apr 26, 2021

Rep. Hice, Jody B. [R-GA-10] R · GA Apr 26, 2021

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Apr 26, 2021

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Apr 26, 2021

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Apr 26, 2021

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Apr 26, 2021

Rep. Harder, Josh [D-CA-10] D · CA May 19, 2021

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-2] D · AZ May 19, 2021

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA May 19, 2021

Rep. Mace, Nancy [R-SC-1] R · SC May 19, 2021

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME May 19, 2021

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-17] R · TX May 19, 2021

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV May 19, 2021

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Jun 4, 2021

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Jun 4, 2021

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH Jun 4, 2021

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Hagedorn, Jim [R-MN-1] R · MN Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Houlahan, Chrissy [D-PA-6] D · PA Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Jul 1, 2021

Rep. Feenstra, Randy [R-IA-4] R · IA Jul 1, 2021

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Jul 1, 2021

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Jul 1, 2021

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-15] R · PA Jul 1, 2021

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Jul 1, 2021

Rep. Meuser, Daniel [R-PA-9] R · PA Jul 29, 2021

Rep. Davids, Sharice [D-KS-3] D · KS Aug 24, 2021

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Aug 24, 2021

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Sep 10, 2021

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Sep 21, 2021

Rep. Kildee, Daniel T. [D-MI-5] D · MI Sep 21, 2021

Rep. Gonzales, Tony [R-TX-23] R · TX Sep 24, 2021

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-4] R · MI Oct 8, 2021
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Murphy, Stephanie N. [D-FL-7] D · FL Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Oct 20, 2021

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Feb 25, 2022

Rep. Newhouse, Dan [R-WA-4] R · WA Mar 2, 2022

Rep. Torres, Norma J. [D-CA-35] D · CA Mar 2, 2022

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Mar 3, 2022

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Mar 3, 2022

Rep. Arrington, Jodey C. [R-TX-19] R · TX Mar 15, 2022

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Mar 18, 2022

Rep. Delgado, Antonio [D-NY-19] D · NY Mar 29, 2022

Rep. Mullin, Markwayne [R-OK-2] R · OK Mar 29, 2022

Rep. Reschenthaler, Guy [R-PA-14] R · PA May 11, 2022

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI May 16, 2022

Rep. Rutherford, John H. [R-FL-4] R · FL May 19, 2022

Rep. Timmons, William R. IV [R-SC-4] R · SC May 19, 2022

Rep. Newman, Marie [D-IL-3] D · IL Jun 8, 2022

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Jun 8, 2022

Rep. Fischbach, Michelle [R-MN-7] R · MN Jun 9, 2022

Rep. Golden, Jared F. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jun 15, 2022

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC Jun 15, 2022

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Jul 19, 2022

Rep. Jackson, Ronny [R-TX-13] R · TX Jul 20, 2022

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Jul 20, 2022

Rep. Kahele, Kaiali'i [D-HI-2] D · HI Aug 23, 2022

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Oct 31, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Apr 12, 2021

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 S 2215 Identical bill Jun 24, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

https://legilist.com/legislator/M001202
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000813
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000189
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000474
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001287
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000296
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000375
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001195
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000630
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001190
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000610
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001084
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000609
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000480
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000192
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001201
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000470
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000592
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000305
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000603
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000304
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001196
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000396
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000009
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/2215


Summary  (as of Apr 12, 2021) 

Veterinary Medicine Loan Repayment Program Enhancement Act

This bill modifies the requirements for calculating taxable income to exclude from gross income payments under the

federal veterinary medicine loan repayment program or any state loan repayment or forgiveness program that is intended

to provide for increased access to veterinary services in such state.

Actions Timeline

Apr 12, 2021: Introduced in House
Apr 12, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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